
9RDINANCE No. 1 B 6 0 7 3 /r* Amendd 

*Amend contract with Poftland Audubon ,"* for additional work and compensation for the Bird 
Surveys at Oaks Bottom & Mt. Tabor Habitat Enhancement Project Sites for $20,290 (Ordinance; amend 
Contract No. 30001693) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

l.	 The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of continuing bird 
monitoring services provided by the Portland Audubon Society for additional 
surveying at BES project sites over the next three years. 

2.	 The Portland Audubon Society was selected through a competitive procurement 
process to provide bird survey services under Contract No. 30001693, effective 
July l, 2010, with an expiration date of June30,2013. 

J.	 The attached Amendment No. I is for additional work in the amount of $20,290 
for a new, not-to-exceed contract amount of $43,290. The additional work 
provides bird survey data for three additional years at the Mt. Tabor Habitat 
Enhancement Project and Ecoroof sites, as well as new bird survey data for the 
White Oak Habitat Project sites. 

4.	 The Portland Audubon Society does not utilize any subcontractors for this work 
therefore there is no M/WESB participation on this contract. 

5.	 The established cost is $20,290. Funds are available in the Watershed Services 
Operating Fund, FY 2013-2014 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, Cost 
Centers ESV/S000006 and ESWS00001 1. 

NOV/, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 The Commissioner in Charge is authorized to execute a contract amendment with 
Portland Audubon Society for the purpose desuibed in Section 1, in the amount 
of $20,290. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants 
chargeable to the Watershed Services Operating Fund Budget when demand is 
presented and approved by the proper authority. 

Section 2. The Council declares an emergency exists because delay in proceeding with this 
amendment would harm the public welfare; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and 
effect from and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council, LaVonne Griffin-Valade
charlie Hales JUN 0 5 2013 

Auditor of the City of PortlandOffice ofthe Mayor 
By 

Naomi Tsurumi 
April29,2013 

Deputy
ESWS000006 and ESWS0000I I 



J l-it)

*4eP S$0 ---

Agenda No. 1B 6 0 73 AsAmendertORDINANCE NO.
 
Title
 

t Amend contract with Ponland Audubon Society for additional work and compensation for the Bird Surveys at 
Oaks Bottom & Mt. Tabor Habitat Enhancement Project Sites for $20,290 (Ordinanceíþend Contract No. 30001693) 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED
 
Com m issioner/Aud itor:
 

Moyov Chaclì.llale5 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL ^ LaVonne Griffin-Valade,/-\llll Auditor of the City of PortlandMavor-Finance and Administrationy'Håles 
t 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Bv: 
uepury
 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman
 

Position 2Morks - Fish 

Position 4/Safetv - Novick ACTION TAKEN: 

BUREAU APPROVAL /
 
Bureau: Environmental MAY Z Z 2019 REFERRED ro coMM¡ssloNER oF
 
Services FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
 

(Bureau Head: 

Prepared by: Naomi Tsurumi 
Date Prepared:4129113 

Financial lmpact & Public 
lnvolvement Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget f


t(,( , 

Portland Policy Document
 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated
 
in document.
Yesll NolX 
Council Meeting Date 

5122113 

ßå'y,åll"? u î,Lå,påå3,:?',
franchise. como olan. charter 

: " ^,ub 
AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 

AS FOLLOWS: 
TIME CERTAIN T 
Start time: YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz	 1. FritzTotal amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

2. Fish fnsn 
coNsENT.x/ i ;,\ì 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

REGULAR T 4. Novick	 4. Novick 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

Hales	 Hales 


